

appropriations for the support of the State government for the fiscal year ending on the 30th day of September, 1906.”

By Mr. Hill,

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

Amend in line 164, after “dollars” add “and one thousand (\$1,000) dollars for increase of salaries of employees.”

Which was adopted.

By Mr. Collins:

On line 214, after the words “claims at,” strike out the word “five” and insert “seven.”

Which was adopted.

By Mr. Drumm:

On page 6, line 140, after the word “dollars” by inserting the words “for necessary stationery and office supplies \$100, or so much thereof as may be necessary,” before the words “for the rent.”

Which was adopted.

By Mr. Collins:

Under title “Militia,” on line 65, strike out “8” and insert “10.”

Which was adopted.

By Mr. Goslin,

In line 179, printed bill, strike out “27” and insert “26.”

Which was adopted.

In line 180, strike out “twelve thousand one hundred and fifty” and insert “eleven thousand seven hundred.”

Which was adopted.

By Mr. Dennis,

Under sub-title “Miscellaneous:”

On line 273, after the word “necessary” add the following: “For compiling and revising up to and including the Acts of the Legislature of 1904 the fish and game laws of the State and the laws for the protection of its song birds by the game warden, and the publi-